AGENDA ITEM #X-A-4 FEBRUARY 23, 2021 HIGHLAND COMMUNITY COLLEGE BOARD

EXTENSION OF TENURE DUE TO COVID-19

RECOMMENDATION OF THE PRESIDENT: That the Board of Trustees, in accordance with Section 110 ILCS 805/3B-2 of the Illinois Public Community College Act and the Fall 2020 Memorandum of Understanding between the Highland Community College Board of Trustees and the Highland Community College Faculty Senate (IFT Local 1957), extends the service requirements for tenure for a period of one additional semester for Brittany Petrelli and that she be provided with notification of same no later than 60 days before the end of the current school year.

BACKGROUND: Under the terms of the Fall 2020 Memorandum of Understanding between the Highland Community College Board of Trustees and the Highland Community College Faculty Senate (IFT Local 1957), Ms. Petrelli has voluntarily requested a semester extension because of the impact of COVID-19. This extension is not related to nor is it granted because of any need for corrective action.